EVANS MACHINERY, INC.
P.0. Box 1406 - Glendale AZ 85311

S233-934-72904

EZY OVERARM ROUTER MODEL 2480/2470

INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL




CAUTION:
USE FUSEABLE DISCONECT TO TURN OFF POWER AND LOCK-OUT WHEN SERVICING MACHINE

P R REQUIREMENTS

Electrical :  standard - 220/230V, 3 Phase, 15 Amp service
special - 4B0V, 3 Phase, 10 Amp service

Note to electrician: when wiring machine, check for proper router rotation.

Air : 60-80PSI 2CFM

INSTALLATION
1. Locate machine in place and anchor to fioor.

2. Adjust the level of machine with the rear left hand corner of the frame low.
This will help keep router head to that area when not in use.

SETUP

1.  Tempiates will be required for routing with this machine. Template configuration
will depend on size of router bit to be used. Typical bit size is 1/2" diameter - 2 1/2"
long. For this diameter allows 1/4" on each side of template for guiding with machine

bell guide cap.
/ i .
/ /
__L,»4” _TEMPLATE CUT-0OUT a’;
N | /  B-1/2 x 12-1/2
{ ."ll
I.l'lr | l llr."
I I . Bfr X lEJr I e f
/ / CUT-0uUT —Va /
5 N
[ !”-C-l — /
f — .'l
. ]
2480 MANUAL

PAGE 2



NOTE:

GUIDE CAP RUNS ALONG EDGE
OF TEMPLATE WHEN USING A

1/2 DIA. BIT , TEMPLATE MUST
BE MADE SO THAT ALL SIDES
ARE 1/4 INCH WIDER THAN

AREA BEING CUT,

D
ROUTER
L J TEMPLATE
GUIDE CaAP : o ol WORK PIECE
ROUTER BIT \ % (174
ZZC/ e

A =
/_ ]

= ROUTER TOP

2480 MANUAL
PAGE 3



SETUP (continued)

2.  Template outside overall dimensions must be minimum of 60" long to allow for
hold down clamping.
3. Maximum cutout area is 30" x 48",

4, When in process of routing always operate in a clockwise rotation.

CLAMPING AREA
—p} G P————— 4§ —I 6 e
| |
' 30" X 48" '
; CUTTING AREA
30 . |
| |
; |
l FRONT TABLE :
MAINTENANCE

1.  Lube-air unit located on back side of machine filters regulates and lubricates air
system (air cylinders and valves). Adjust oil for one drop of oil every 2-3 cycles

on air cylinders. DRAIN AND CLEAN FILTER REGULARLY (see lube-air unit

brochure)

2.  Grease swing arm bearings every 2-3 months.

3.  Grease router head up down bearing regularly. KEEP FULL DO NOT OVER
GREASE.

2480 MANUAL
PAGE # 4



WOTE !

A EiiE e

TEMPLHTE'. WHEW

LSIDL A= R,
z

TEMRATE MOST LODTER

BE MRARE 5CTHHT1

ALL SIDES ALE !

WREZ THAD
REER BEICG

CUT.

BORE (AP —o

CUEE &IT

. <EE \OTE: —

i ) 1

W W, W \
\\\\\\\
|
[777777/ 1/

i

L






[T [eermom [ wse
o [+ [aeoros | soacen
a0 | s ey x T8 AES
EENNEC Ve LokasseR
7o s e V2 rLAT aseR
77 T« Taamis SEARING  1-1/4 TR
7o |2 T
75 | & [ eamo-to | AIR CILINDER GLEVES
7| oewe
7 e e CLEvis asseiY
7e 6 Taomes 5ot x 2-/e HAES
1 s s /016 hx
70|+ 2400 00000 | cLaRe PLATE ASSERDLY
&5 T Toos 376 FLAT wiShER
o o a0 /615 ESA LaCUT
o [+ Tess0-t6s T ormwe roor
o6 |2 20 i-at | coave e ASSEHRLY
o5 & Tewmrier | wavie seicen
o T 575 S
6 T oy S 3
FANNE =TRSO
o1 [+ [ 2400 150050 | RELEASE HINGE BRAGHET
o[ Teteotee | rereasc
5T+ Tewm V52 x 5/4 FIAS
s | Toeise T CONECTOR 4 90
s | Tesrnr T erecmoon
CANEE 576 GROWET
55 | |24 570000 | sarEry Lavo ASSERRLY
sl VALVE, sPec conTRnL
53 |1 Torues VALVE oAy
se | Tesor [ uasier miare
s [ s Vs 5 -y WS
ST Teem e s U/t ST BT
5 T+ Taioe
o |1 Teteom [ swion
T Toees CONACT 5L L NE
T Toeess CowacT ato0
s T2 Teerm T cowECToR <6 90 K
T s Teaon e x 5/ PRS
[ oson
2| 2480 30700 | conwa FONT sRPCKET
s T oo \/Ae x 5/4 LS
o+ Teons Vi LonasrER
59 |1 Tesoo-sis | autes voonr piaTe
30 T« Tososs S/ie-2h x 100 SACS
EARNET] Vo 15 WSS
s [+ oo | routeR STOF et
55 | ooees AR DEARING TRAK
5 T Tomser AR pEARIG BL00K
53 | Tesor@ [ stop piare
52 | Toome AR ErL0eR
ER R /1B x 3/ LS
ERNNET
2 [ oo AR CrLINDER EXTENSIDY
e [ eavoar CrLNDER nED b
o T Taow0 76 LuboviseR
2 T Tawm 77620 114 ARES
o5 | oeses oier
o | oo
o [ oo RouteR Golier , Ve
e [ oot T Wt
5T Tooms RouTER BT 1
a0 [ owos iz e LogouT
15t T esev-orr | cutoe waLoes
T B T T
o[ [ owv-vse | routee aine
o[ Tone SITCH ., ENERGEREY SToF
15T Tous oreRATOR swiin
e 5o iz wex wr
1o e T sems Vo rAT vASER
T T e T
o T T
o[ oo [ s V4 x T A St
ST Touews FoUT Swich CaveR
o T oo RUBtER EVGE T
7 1% Taoms St x 100 HAES
T o Ay PO VALVE
T o
T Y A R R T Vs x 12 3RES.
erccrRIoaL ix 5o Tome Ve e
eCeCTRIoa X T T Taew oot AsseanLY
eCcCTRICN 3¢ COVER T eo-orarw | N Fase assERRY
iR REGILATE o PART NG DESCRIPTION
WuBbER T MACHINERY, INC
3/6-15 > 300 FAES T
3016 5 11/8 HACS —
BACK SVIVEL ASSEMY
FRONT SVIVEL ASSEMBLY 2480 ROUTER
oo P =
e SR EXPLODED VIEW  [Toiseoe s




W8 x 15 MM_SHCS,

ROUTER 5T0P PLATE

LINEAR BEARING TRACK

LINEAR BEARING BLOCK

82 | 1 | 2480-17-00-00 | FRONT SWIVEL ASSEMBLY
B | 1 | 2480150000 | Lock P
80 | 1 | 2480-05-00-00
79 | 2 | 2480-003
78 | 8 | 40027
77 | 8 | as005
76 | 8 | seo0r
75 | 4 [ o1
74 | 2 |2am0-02
73 | 2 | 42029
72 | 2 | esev-zs-w-w
71 | 2 | ess0-u-o0-00
70 | 2 | esso-22-0-00
[Teo |8 [ 5400
60 | o | 52005
67 | 4 | 2480005
66 | 6 | 42030 1/2 x 1-1/4_ SHOULDER BOLT
65 | 1 | 2480-21-00-00 | CLAMP TRACK ASSEMBLY
64 | 2 | eaooter HANDLESPACER
63 | 1 |oeess 3/ STRAP
62 | 1 |o3557 CHAIN ,
et | 2 3900 1/4-20 x 1/e_BHGS.
60 | 1 | 2480-19-00-00 | RELEASE HINGE BRACKET
59 | 1 | essocee RELEASE_HANDLE
58 | 1 | 44005 #10-32 x 3/4_PAMS.
57 1 [oewse LT CONNECTOR ., 3/4 . 90 DEG,
56 | 1 |easo-me ELECTRICAL BOX
55 | 1 | oo006 5/8 GROMMET
54 | 1 | 2480-07-00-00 | SAFETY LATCH ASSEMBLY
53 | 2 [omee
52 | 1 | omoes
51| 1 | esso-0z0
S0 | 4 | ao0a
49 [ 2 [oem0
40 | 4 | 44002
47 | 1 | easo-cea
46 | 1 | oeeen
45 | 2 | oesen
44 | 4 [ aao0
43 | 1 | 3eom
42 | 2 | 2480-20-00-00 | GUARD MOUNT BRACKET
41 | o [ 400 1/4-20 x 3/4_HACS.
40 | 4 | aso0s 1/4 LOCKWASHER
39 | 1 |ess0me ROUTER MOUNT PLATE
38 | 4 | asoee 5/16-24 x 100 SHCS.
n
f
1
1
1
1

VODIFIED HEX_JAM NUT

1/4-28 x 1/4_SET SCREW

ROUTER

CONNECTOR , 3/8 , STRALGHT

ROUTER COLLET , 172"

COLLET NuT

ROUTER BIT , 172"

1/4-20 ESNA LOCKNUT

HANDLE ASSEMBLY

TABLE

1/4 x 100_LAG SEREW

ST Touews FoUT Swich CaveR
o T oo RUBtER EVGE T
7 1% Taoms St x 100 HAES
T o Ay PO VALVE
T T o
[ Bas-a5 | erecrricn oo T on Vs x 12 3RES.
ek CCECTRICN o COVER 5o Tome Ve e
e L 1ER REGILATER T T Taew oot AsseanLY
Tesoo-os-tras | comD e assovy T eo-orarw | N Fase assERRY
1 RUBBER TIP 0. RT DESCRIPTION
o | on 5/onis Fex RT MACHINERY, INC
o7 | & [ 0700020 | e e AsEBLY o
o6 |5 oo 3/ois x 11/ HHCS —
o T2 Toswe e cipmeR
8 [ 2 1w CLEVIS ASSEMALY 2480 ROUTER
5|1 piar- i | Ao SIVEL AT =
2 SR EXPLODED VIEW  [Tosooe s




FOR:

220 VvV

38

60 Hz

4 57010 3/8-16 HEX NUT
4 48007 3/8 LOCKWASHER
8 52005 3/8 FLAT WASHER
4 40019 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 HHCS.
1 02070 DINRAIL , 6-1/2" LG
2 44001 #6-32 x 3/8 PHMS,
2 02068 END CLAMP
1 02222 3/4 LOCKNUT
1 01349 TRANSFORMER
12 44015 #8-32 x 3/8 PHMS,
1 01400 FREQUENCT INVERTER , 440 V
1 01399 FREQUENCY INVERTER , 220 V
1 01384 REACTOR , 440 V
1 01385 REACTOR , 220 V
4 52003 1/4 FLAT WASHER
4 44010 1/4-20 x 3/8 PHMS,
1 02158 END PIECE
7 02300 TERMINAL SECTION
1 02160 END PIECE
1 ol162 CONTACT BLOCK
9 1 01130 RELAY , 120 vV , 2 NO. , 0 NC.
8 6 02303 TERMINAL SECTION
7 1 01071 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 1 POLE , 1 A
6 1 01046 CIRCUIT BREAKER , 3 POLE , 10 A
S 4 57011 7/16-14  HEX NUT
4 4 52006 7/16 FLAT WASHER
3 1 2480-015 ELECTRICAL PANEL
2 1 02132 LT. CONNECTOR , 90° , 3/4*
1 1 02011 ELECTRICAL BOX , 20" x 20" x 8"
NO. [QTY, PART NO. DESCRIPTION
EVANS MACHINERY, INC.
SCALE 111 4 APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY GMC
DATE 1 APR 27, 00 REVISED MAR 25, 03
c480 ROUTER
DRAWING NUMBER
EXPLODED VIEW 2480EXP-2




L1

208 VAC
220 VAC
Le
440 VAC
30
60 Hz L3
GND

STOP

START

ROUTER MOTOR

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM

EVANS (@[]l ) MACHINERY, INC.

S530N. SIST AVE. - GLENDALE -

AZ. 85301
2480 ROUTER
DRN, GMcC. CHECKED
TOLERANCES DATE DEC 2, 93
UNLESS NOTED SCALE NONE
XXX [ + oow
XX/FRACTION| + 0030 2480-E




220 VAC
1%}

60 Hz

L1

GND

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM

EVANS (@[] MACHINERY, INC.

S530N. SIST AVE. - GLENDALE -

AZ. 85301
2480 ROUTER
DRN, GMcC. CHECKED
TOLERANCES DATE DEC 2, 93
UNLESS NOTED SCALE NONE
XXX [ + oow
XX/FRACTION| + 0030 2480-E




cel VAC
30
60 Hz

L2 0 .
L3 0 .
GND l
L MCCB 2
— T1
- 01349 oA T
' ' 3 POLE
01046
MCCB 1
1A
1 POLE M
01071 REACTOR
T 120 V AC ) 01385
POWER OFF POWER ON
MRI MRT MRT
| 3 3 444l444, 4 ?
¢——O o) MR1 D
Lt | | Le ] | L3
MR1 = / =
4 01162
3¢4 @rAAAA» CR1 o INVERTER /N
8 S1 01399
1| [ Tte ] | T3
4 ZERD 5 444t44,6 2
MC SEE§D MA F2— 0 o >
MOTOR START 3 P
CR1 01130
306 18,000 RPM
||
| | | FLECTRICAL DIAGRAM
) @[ @ EVANS (@©&(1]]] ) MACHINERY, INC.
NOTES: SS30N. 5I1ST AVE. - GLENDALE - AZ, 85301
@ @ @ /I\FOR GPD 305 INVERTER 2480 ROUTER
DRN, GMcC. CHECKED
MOTOR TERMINAL  WIRING TOLERANCES DATE 0OCT 31, 06
UNLESS NOTED SCALE NONE
XXX + 0010
XX/FRACTION| + 0.030 2480-ELEC-1

L1




440 VAC
30
60 Hz

L1

Lo .
L3 R .
GND l
01349 S bale
01066
MCCB 1
1A
1 POLE M
01071 REACTOR
/\: 120 V AC < 01384
POWER OFF POWER ON
MR1 MRT MRT
1 3 3 444l444, 4 °
¢——O o) MR1 D
Lt | | Le ] | L3
MR1 / =
3 4 01162 L
Qj @}————m CR1 S5 INVERTER /1
.8 gy 01400
1| [ Tte ] | T3
4 ZERO 5 444t44,6 2
MC [SPEED| MA 22— o4 p
CKT
MOTOR START 3 HP
CR1 01130
3016 18,000 RPM
||

MOTOR TERMINAL WIRING

NOTES

/\ FOR GPD 305 INVERTER

FLECTRICAL DIAGRAM

EVANS (@17l ) MACHINERY, INC.

O530N., SIST AVE, - GLENDALE - AZ 85301

480

ROUTER

GM.C.

CHECKED

DRN,
TOLERANCES

UNLESS NOTED

DATE 0OCT 31, 06

XXX + 0010

SCALE  NONE

+

XX/FRACTION 0.030

c480-ELEC-2




AIR CYLINDER

06099
]
AIR CYLINDER
06078
GREEN RED
]
GREEN
RED
VALVE W/ LEVER
07029 \\\\ AIR CYLINDER
T T 06078
]
GREEN ‘
RED
\\\\ \\\\/ VALVE W/ FOOT PEDEL
07015
AIR FILTER & REGULATOR T T
11002
Eg/ //%\\ PNEUMATIC DIAGRAM
BLACK
. EVANS MACHINERY, INC.

S530N. SIST AVE. - GLENDALE - AZ. 85301

c480 RUOUTER

DRN, GMcC. CHECKED
TOLERANCES DATE JULY 09, 03
UNLESS NOTED SCALE  NONE

XXX [ + oow

XX/FRACTION| + 0030 2480-P






